BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
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PAGE NUM 1 RELATION OTHER
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
MBOA 0115 COSM1411B02 1 8.00 9.00 9 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1311B02 111 9.0311.03 1 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1420BO1 11 9.3311.33 21 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1420B02 11 9.3311.331 9 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM2520B01 111 10.0512.05 1 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1430B01 111 11.051445 1 21 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1430B03 111 11.051445 1 9 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM1430B04 1 12.3314.45 1 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM2510B02 11 13.3014.45 1 9 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0115 COSM2510B01 11 13.3314.45 1 21 1,722 210 50 00000
MBOA 0118 ORNT1000B05 111 8.30 9.00 21 1,600 110 60 00000
MBOA 0118 SPPR2991BO1 111 8.3011.30 1 1 1,600 110 60 00000
MBOA 0119 ORNT1000B04 1 8.00 9.00 10 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1120B01 11 8.0010.00 13 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1100B0O1 111 9.0311.03 12 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1300B0O1 11 10.0312.03 17 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1120B01 111 11.0513.05 13 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1200B0O1 11 12.0515.05 17 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1300B01 111 13.1014.10 17 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0119 IMFG1200B01 111 14.1515.15 17 1,764 110 45 00000
MBOA 0129 CDYC1341B01 11 16.0018.00 2 575 110 20 00000
MBOA 0129 CDYC2211B01 11 18.0320.03 3 575 110 20 00000
MBOA 0130 IMFG1320B0O1 111 8.0011.00 3 600 410 15 00000
MBOA 0130 IMFG1210B01 1 12.00 15.00 7 600 410 15 00000
MBOA 0133 COSM1411B01 1 8.00 9.00 21 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0133 COSM1420B01 11 8.00 9.30 21 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0133 COSM1420B02 11 8.00 9.30 1 9 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0133 COSM1430B01 111 9.0311.03 21 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0133 CPTR1000BO4 11 10.3513.00 1 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0133 COSM2510BO1 11 12.0013.30 1 21 625 140 25 00000
MBOA 0134 COSM1121B01 1 8.00 9.00 1 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 ORNT1000B07 1 8.00 9.30 1 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 COSM2520B01 111 9.0310.03 1 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 COSM1430B0O3 111 9.0311.03 1 9 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 CPTR1000B0O4 11 9.3310.33 1 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 COSM1430B04 1 12.0012.30 1 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 COSM2510B02 11 12.0013.30 1 9 400 110 16 00000
MBOA 0134 JOBS2450B03 111 12.1514.30 1 400 110 16 00000
4 MBOA 0136 HNUR2128B01 11 8.00 15.00 20 1,320 110 40 00000
4 MBOA 0136 HNUR2138BO1 11 8.0015.00 1 20 1,320 110 40 00000
4 MBOA 0144 CPTR1320BO1 11 8.50 9.15 16 1,900 140 60 00000
MBOA 0144 KYBD1200BO1 111 9.3010.15 18 1,900 140 60 00000
MBOA 0144 ACCT1100BO1 11 10.1211.20 9 1,900 140 60 00000
4 MBOA 0144 INTE1300B01 111 10.2010.45 3 1,900 140 60 00000
MBOA 0144 ENGL1015B01 11 15.3016.45 0 1,900 140 60 00000
MBOA 0145 DVMAOQO090BO1 11 12.0012.30 4 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVREO0090BO1 1 12.00 13.00 2 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVRE0091B0O1 1 12.0013.00 1 1 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVMAO090BO1 11 12.3313.15 4 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVREO0090BO1 1 13.0314.03 2 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVRE0091B0O1 1 13.0314.03 1 1 888 110 30 00000
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MBOA 0145 DVENO0091BO1 1 14.1015.10 1 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0145 DVENO0091BO1 1 15.1316.03 1 888 110 30 00000
MBOA 0146 CPTR1320BO1 11 8.00 8.49 16 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 OSYS2530B01 111 8.00 8.55 6 1,000 140 30 00000

4 MBOA 0146 ACCT1500B01 111 9.00 9.25 7 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 ACCT1100BO1 11 9.2010.10 9 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 ACCT1500B01 111 9.2710.15 7 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 INTE1300B01 111 10.4712.35 3 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 ACCT1200BO1 11 11.2512.40 4 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 BADM1050B01 111 12.4013.35 9 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 ACCT1200BO1 11 12.4113.30 4 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 ACCT1250BO1 11 13.3514.50 5 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 CPTR1002B0O1 111 13.4015.30 19 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 CPTR1002B02 111 13.4015.30 1 13 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 SPPR2995B02 111 14.0014.55 1 2 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0146 SPPR2991B02 111 14.0015.20 1 1 1,000 140 30 00000
MBOA 0147 KYBD1010BO1 111 8.00 8.55 13 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 KYBD1010BO2 111 8.00 8.55 1 3 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BOTH2110B01 11 8.00 9.15 4 864 110 40 00000
4 MBOA 0147 KYBD1200BO1 111 9.00 9.29 18 864 110 40 00000

MBOA 0147 BOTH1120B0O1 11 9.2011.15 4 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BOTH1300B0O1 11 9.2011.15 1 4 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 CSRV1000B01 111 10.2011.45 19 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 OSYS1100B0O1 111 10.201145 1 19 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BOTH1230B0O1 11 11.2012.35 6 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BUSF1050B01 111 12.0012.50 13 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 OSYS1250B01 111 12.0012.50 1 14 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BOTH1240B01 11 12.4013.55 5 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 JOBS2450B01 111 12.5514.15 15 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BUSM1050B01 111 12551425 1 3 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 BOTH1210B0O1 11 14.0015.15 5 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 ORNT1000B02 111 15.0015.30 20 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0147 ORNT1000B03 111 15.0015.30 1 2 864 110 40 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1141B04 111 8.00 9.00 2 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1211B04 111 9.03 10.03 2 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1413B04 111 9.0310.03 1 1 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1421B03 111 10.3311.03 2 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1131B03 111 10.3811.08 1 3 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1421B04 111 11.3513.05 2 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1141B0O5 111 12.00 13.00 1 5 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1211B05 111 13.03 14.03 5 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1122B03 111 13.0314.35 1 2 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD2100B0O3 111 13.3815.00 1 1 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1413B05 111 13.4015.10 1 1 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0156 WELD1131B04 111 14.3815.08 1 8 2,180 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 IMFG1140B01 111 8.0011.00 3 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 IMFG1340B01 111 8.0011.00 1 2 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 IMFG1440B01 111 8.0011.00 1 2 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 IMFG1321B01 11 8.0011.00 2 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 CPTR1000B03 1 12.00 15.00 1 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0159 IMFG1325B01 11 12.00 15.00 5 2,050 210 15 00000
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MBOA 0159 IMFG1210B01 1 12.00 15.00 7 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2560B01 11 8.00 9.30 12 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2540B02 1 8.00 9.30 1 1 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2810B01 1111 8.0010.00 1 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2540B01 11 8.0011.00 1 12 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2830B01 11 8.0011.00 1 1 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2820B01 1 9.3310.30 1 1 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2550B02 1 9.3311.00 1 1 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2530B01 11 9331133 1 12 400 110 20 00000
8 MBOA 0162 HACR2550B01 11 11.0313.03 1 12 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0162 HACR2996B01 11111 13.33 15.03 9 400 110 20 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2810B01 1 8.00 9.30 1 2,304 210 25 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2550B02 11 8.0011.00 1 2,304 210 25 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2540B01 111 8.0011.00 1 12 2,304 210 25 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2560B01 111 8.0011.00 1 12 2,304 210 25 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2540B02 11 8.0011.00 1 1 2,304 210 25 00000
MBOA 0163 HACR2820B01 1111 10.3512.00 1 1 2,304 210 25 00000
8 MBOA 0163 HACR2530B01 111 11.3013.30 1 12 2,304 210 25 00000
8 MBOA 0163 HACR2830B01 111 11.3013.30 1 1 2,304 210 25 00000
8 MBOA 0163 HACR2550B01 111 13.0515.05 1 12 2,304 210 25 00000
4 8 MBOA 135A HNURZ2128B01 111  6.4515.15 840 210 10 00000
4 8 MBOA 135A HNUR2138B01 111 6.4515.151 840 210 10 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1111B03 11 8.00 9.00 3 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1411B03 11 8.00 9.30 1 1 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1211B04 11 9.0310.03 1 2 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1413B04 11 9.0310.03 1 1 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1122B03 11 9.3010.30 1 2 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1411B04 11 9.3010.30 1 1 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1421B03 11 9.3310.03 1 2 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1141B04 11  10.0510.35 2 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1421B04 11 10331133 1 2 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1131B03 11  10.3811.08 1 3 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD2100B03 11  11.3513.35 1 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1111B04 11  12.00 13.00 1 5 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1211B05 11  13.03 14.03 5 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1413B05 11  13.0513.38 1 1 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1141B05 11  14.0514.35 5 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 156C WELD1131B04 11  14.38 15.08 8 500 110 16 00000
MBOA 163A 1IET2123B01 11 8.00 9.00 7 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163A INST1110B01 11 8.00 9.00 1 10 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163A 1IET1413B01 111 8.0010.30 7 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163A 1IET1433B01 111 8.0010.30 1 13 2,050 210 15 00000
8 MBOA 163A [IET2733B01 111 8.0010.30 1 6 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163A INST1330B01 11111 12.00 13.00 10 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163A 1IET1214B01 111 12.0013.00 1 10 2,050 210 15 00000
MBOA 163B ELMT2520B01 111 8.0011.30 10 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B ELEC1450B01 11 8.0011.30 1 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B 1IET2123B01 11 9.0311.30 1 7 500 110 10 00000
8 MBOA 163B INST1110B01 11 9.0311.30 1 10 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B 1IET1413B01 111 10.3311.30 7 500 110 10 00000
8 MBOA 163B 1IET1433B01 111 10.3311.30 1 13 500 110 10 00000
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8 MBOA 163B IIET2733B01 111 10.3311.30 1 6 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B IMFG1235B01 11111 12.00 15.30 13 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B IMFG1250B01 111 12.0015.30 1 1 500 110 10 00000
8 MBOA 163B INST1330B0O1 11111 13.0315.30 1 10 500 110 10 00000
8 MBOA 163B 1IET1214B01 111 13.0315.30 1 10 500 110 10 00000
MBOA 163B ELEC1330BO1 11 13.0315.30 1 500 110 10 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1310B01 111 9.00 10.00 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1512B02 1111 9.0010.58 1 4 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 IMFG1315B01 1 9.0011.00 1 7 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1511B01 1111 9.3011.30 1 2 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1421B02 111 9.3011.30 1 3 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2991B01 1111 10.0010.58 1 3 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1421B05 1111 10.0311.03 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1141B01 111 10.3511.32 1 3 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2100B04 111 11.051355 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1131B01 11 11351235 1 4 3,364 210 20 00000
8 MBOC 0184 WELD1211B01 111 11401240 1 8 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1411B01 111 13.1514.15 7 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1512B01 1111 13.1515.00 1 2 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1421B01 111 13.1515.15 1 2 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2210B01 111 13.4015.10 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1122B01 111 14.0015.15 1 7 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2312B05 111 14.0015.30 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1413B01 111 14.2016.00 1 5 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1131B02 111 16.0017.00 2 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1413B03 111 16.0017.00 1 3 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 IMFG1315B02 1111 16.0019.00 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1510B01 111 16.1018.10 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1411B02 1111 17.0318.03 1 4 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1122B02 111 17.0318.03 1 2 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1141B03 111 17.0318.03 1 10 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1141B06 111 17.0318.03 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2994B01 1111 17.0518.45 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD2995B01 1111 18.0319.00 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0184 WELD1211B06 111 18.0518.35 1 1 3,364 210 20 00000
8 MBOC 0184 WELD1211B03 111 18.0519.05 1 13 3,364 210 20 00000
MBOC 0185 WELD2211B02 111 9.00 10.35 5 2,262 210 5 00000
8 MBOC 0185 WELD2312B03 111 9.0011.00 1 4 2,262 210 5 00000
MBOC 0185 WELD2231B02 111 11.1012.40 7 2,262 210 5 00000
MBOC 0185 WELD2312B01 111 15.0516.05 4 2,262 210 5 00000
MBOC 0185 WELD2211B01 111 15.3017.00 1 4 2,262 210 5 00000
8 MBOC 0185 WELD2211B04 111 16.0017.00 1 3 2,262 210 5 00000
8 MBOC 0185 WELD2100B01 111 16.2018.00 1 5 2,262 210 5 00000
8 MBOC 0185 WELD2312B04 111 17.0318.03 1 8 2,262 210 5 00000
MBOC 0185 WELD2100B02 111 18.0519.05 2 2,262 210 5 00000
MBOC 184A WELD1310B01 1 9.00 10.00 1 440 110 12 00000
MBOC 184A WELD2211B02 1 9.0010.35 1 5 440 110 12 00000
MBOC 184A WELD2312B03 1 9.0011.00 1 4 440 110 12 00000
MBOC 184A WELD1111B01 1111 9.3010.30 1 3 440 110 12 00000
MBOC 184A WELD1421B02 1 9.3011.30 1 3 440 110 12 00000
MBOC 184A WELD1421B05 1 10.0311.03 1 1 440 110 12 00000
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184A WELD1141B01 1 10351132 1
184A WELD2100B04 1 11.051355 1
184A WELD2231B02 1 11101240 1
184A WELD1131B01 1 11351235 1
184A WELD1211B01 1 11.4012.40 1
MBOC 184A WELD1411B01 1 13.15 14.15
MBOC 184A WELD1421B01 1 13151515 1
MBOC 184A WELD2210B01 1 13.4015.10 1
MBOC 184A WELD1122B01 1 14.0015.15 1
MBOC 184A WELD2312B05 1 14.00 15.30 1
184A WELD1413B01 1 14.20 16.00 1
184A WELD2312B01 1 15.0516.05 1
184A WELD2211B01 1 15.3017.00 1
184A WELD1111B02 1111 16.0017.00 1
184A WELD1111B05 1111 16.0017.00 1
184A WELD1131B02 1 16.00 17.00 1
184A WELD1413B03 1 16.00 17.00 1
184A WELD2211B04 1 16.00 17.00 1
184A WELD1510B01 1 16.1018.10 1
184A WELD2100B01 1 16.20 18.00 1
184A WELD1141B06 1 17.0317.33 1
184A WELD1122B02 1 17.0318.03 1
184A WELD1141B03 1 17.0318.03 1
184A WELD2312B04 1 17.0318.03 1
184A CPTR1000B02 1111 18.0019.00 1
184A WELD1211B06 1 18.0518.35 1
184A WELD1211B03 1 18.0519.05 1
184A WELD2100B02 1 18.0519.05 1
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OTHER
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
440 110 12 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT L.T.C-NATCHITOCHES
FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 10/24/2016 11:05:21
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 8

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 41
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 49
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 232
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 232
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 131

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
RUN DATE 10/24/2016 11:05:21
PAGE NUM 1
DAY USE

(0600-1700)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 17

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 485

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,814 52 3,866

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,530 850 2,380

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 905 28 933

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,650 24,250

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 23,190 400

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 7,628 104 7,732

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 59.2 3.3 39.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 175 4 11.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 32.9 26.0 32.8

DAY USE

(0600-1700)

CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 14

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 370

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,995 52 3,047

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,260 700 1,960

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 744 28 772

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 33,300 18,500

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 17,880 400

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,991 104 6,095

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 59.0 4.0 39.4

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 18.0 6 11.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 33.5 26.0 33.3

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

67,900
23,590

NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(1700-2300) (0600-2300)

51,800
18,280



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
RUN DATE 10/24/2016 11:05:21
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 3

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 115

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 818 818

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 270 150 420
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 161 161

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 10,350 5,750 16,100
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,310 5,310
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,637 1,637

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 59.6 .0 38.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.8 .0 10.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 30.8 .0 30.8

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 11

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 240

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,927 137 3,065

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 990 550 1,540

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 842 71 913

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 21,600 12,000 33,600
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 17,470 1,240 18,710
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,855 275 6,130

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 85.1 12.9 59.3

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 27.1 2.3 18.2

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 33.5 22.2 32.8



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE L.T.C.-NATCHITOCHES
RUN DATE 10/24/2016 11:05:21

PAGE NUM 3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 11
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 240
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 2,927 137 3,065
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 990 550 1,540
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 842 71 913
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 21,600 12,000 33,600
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 17,470 1,240 18,710
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,855 275 6,130
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 85.1 12.9 59.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 27.1 2.3 18.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 335 222 32.8

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



